Features Applications
1
Dimensions
Notes:
1. Other voltages available upon request.
Models & ratings
Model(1) Output voltage Model(1) Output voltage Output current
HRF1524S10K0P 0 to +10kV HRF1524S10K0N 0 to -10kV 1.5mA
HRF1524S12K0P 0 to +12kV HRF1524S12K0N 0 to -12kV 1.25mA
HRF1524S15K0P 0 to +15kV HRF1524S15K0N 0 to -15kV 1mA
162.6 x 72.4 x 33 mm  (6.40” x 2.85” x 1.30”)
f Scanning electron microscopy
f E-beam/ion beam
f Mass spectrometry

Stability
10 ppm/1hr After 1 hour warm up
25 ppm/8hrs After 1 hour warm up
Short circuit, overload Rectangular V/I characteristics
Overtemperature protection +55 °C Shutdown @ +55°C typical, ±5% at the hot spot
Characteristic Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes & conditions
Input voltage range 21.6 24 26.4 VDC 24VDC nominal
Input current 1 A See models & ratings table
Input undervoltage lockout  OFF/Shutdown @ <20.5VDC, ON/Restart @ >21.5VDC
Input overvoltage protection  OFF/Shutdown @ >28VDC, ON/Restart @ <27.5VDC
HRF15 series
Models & ratings
Notes:
1. Other voltages available upon request.
Model(1) Output voltage Model(1) Output voltage Output current
HRF1524S10K0P-D 0 to +10kV HRF1524S10K0N-D 0 to -10kV 1.5mA
HRF1524S12K0P-D 0 to +12kV HRF1524S12K0N-D 0 to -12kV 1.25mA
HRF1524S15K0P-D 0 to +15kV HRF1524S15K0N-D 0 to -15kV 1mA
Digital
Email:sales@powersolve.com.tw  Web: www.powersolve.com.tw
General
3